Batch Rotor Stator Mixer
Installation, Operation, & Maintenance for
Batch Rotor Stator Mixers and Lift Stands
MXD-MAN-003-R1  10-28-2025
Table of Contents
Safety ....................................................................................................................................................................3
General Safety ..........................................................................................................................................................................................3
Maintenance Safety .................................................................................................................................................................................3

35MXD-MAN-003-R1  10-28-2025
Information Tables
Batch Rotor Stator Mixer Part Number Breakdown
BRS[SIZE][HP][MOTOR]-[NON-WETTED][HEAD LENGTH]
[SIZE] [HP] [MOTOR] [NON-WETTED] [HEAD LENGTH]
025=2.5 in. 030=3 hp Blank=TEFC A=Aluminum 28=28 in.
035=3.5 in. 050=5 hp X=XP C1 D1 S=304SS 38=38 in.
040=4 in. 075=7.5 hp S=Stainless 50=50 in.
100=10 hp
150=15 hp
Example: BRS025030-A28
BRS035050S-S38
36 MXD-MAN-003-R1  10-28-2025
Information Tables
Torque Specifications
NOTE:	� All values are for coarse thread lubricated fasteners.
Table 8.  Cap Screw and Screw Torque Values
Nominal Size SAE J429 SAE J429 ASTM A574 ASTM F593
Grade 5 Grade 8 SHCS 304/316 SS
IN
CH
  L
BS
#10 31 44 50 20
#12 49 70 79 29
1/4 76 107 120 62
5/16 156 221 249 128
FO
O
T
 L
BS
3/8 23 32 36 19
7/16 36 52 58 30
1/2 57 80 90 46
5/8 113 159 179 92
3/4 200 283 318 113
7/8 322 455 512 182
1 483 682 767 273
1-1/8 684 966 1,086 346
1-1/4 965 1,363 1,533 545
Table 9.  Set Screw Torque Values
Nominal Size Alloy Steel Stainless Hex Size
IN
CH
  L
BS
#8 20 13 5/64
#10 36 23 3/32
1/4 87 57 1/8
5/16 165 107 5/32
FO
O
T
 L
BS
3/8 24 16 3/16
7/16 35 23 7/32
1/2 52 34 1/4
9/16 52 34 1/4
5/8 110 72 5/16
3/4 200 130 3/8
7/8 300 195 1/2
1 417 271 9/16
37 MXD-MAN-003-R1  10-28-2025
Intentionally Left Blank
4650 New Middle Road Jeffersonville, IN 47130
Call Us: (812) 202-4047
Fax: (888) 811-4823